



General Assembly

Distr.
LIMITED

A/CN.4/L.524/Corr.2
3 July 1996

ENGLISH ONLY

INTERNATIONAL LAW COMMISSION
Forty-eighth session
Geneva, 6 May-26 July 1996

STATE RESPONSIBILITY

Part One of the draft articles on State responsibility as adopted by the Commission on first reading at its thirty-second session in 1980 and text and titles of Parts Two and Three of the draft articles on State responsibility as provisionally adopted by the Drafting Committee on first reading at the forty-eighth session in 1996

Corrigendum

1. Page 3, article 8

Subparagraph (a), first line: replace "persons" by "person".

2. Page 5, article 18

Paragraph 1, second line: replace "constitutions" by "constitutes".

3. Page 8, article 25

Paragraph 3, fourth line: replace "elements" by "element".

4. Page 8, article 26

Third line: replace "even" by "event".

5. Page 10, article 32

Paragraph 2, second line: replace "of" by "or".

6. Page 17, article 48

Paragraph 2, sixth line: insert the word "binding" after the word "orders".

7. Page 17, article 49

On the first line: insert a comma after the word "countermeasures".
